

<b>PROJECT NO. 74016</b>				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6		Bidder #7	
<b>GRAN AVE BIORETENTION BASIN</b>				Blaze Landscape Contracting, Inc. W180N5325 Marcy Road Menomonee Falls WI 53051		All-Ways Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 798 Elm Grove WI 53122		C.W. Purpero, Inc 1190 West Rawson Ave Oak Creek WI 53154		Rams Contracting, LTD 20079 West Main St Lannon WI 53046		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 Countyline Rd Union Grove WI 53182		Poblocki Paving Corp. 525 S. 116th St West Allis, WI 53214		American Sewer Services, Inc N2768 County Road P Rubicon WI 53078	
<b>BIDS ACCEPTED UNTIL: OCTOBER 5TH, 2017 @ 11:00AM</b>																	
<b>BID OPENING : OCTOBER 5TH, 2017 @ 11:05AM</b>																	
<b>MENOMONEE FALLS VILLAGE ENGINEERING CONFERENCE ROOM</b>																	
<b>BID BOND</b>				5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$159,663.00</b>		<b>\$161,854.75</b>		<b>\$179,959.00</b>		<b>\$187,600.00</b>		<b>\$197,739.78</b>		<b>\$215,812.00</b>		<b>\$316,397.00</b>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY														
<b>I BIORETENTION BASIN</b>																	
1	18" CL III RCP STORM SEWER WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL	LF	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$77.45	\$1,161.75	\$63.00	\$945.00	\$83.55	\$1,253.25	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00
2	18" CL III RCP STORM SEWER WITH SPOIL BACKFILL	LF	66	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$77.45	\$5,111.70	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$62.86	\$4,148.76	\$89.00	\$5,874.00	\$165.00	\$10,890.00	\$75.00	\$4,950.00
3	15" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL	LF	60	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$66.45	\$3,987.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$64.33	\$3,859.80	\$83.00	\$4,980.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00
4	15" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER WITH SPOIL BACKFILL	LF	134	\$85.00	\$11,390.00	\$66.45	\$8,904.30	\$46.00	\$6,164.00	\$57.62	\$7,721.08	\$62.00	\$8,308.00	\$90.00	\$12,060.00	\$95.00	\$12,730.00
5	48" DIA. STORM MANHOLE W/ R-1660 FRAME & TYPE C GRATE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,212.00	\$2,212.00	\$5,255.00	\$5,255.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	42" DIA. STORM MANHOLE W/ FABRICATED GRATE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,445.00	\$2,445.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,336.00	\$2,336.00	\$5,255.00	\$5,255.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
7	2.5'x 3' CATCH BASIN W/ R-3246-A FRAME, CURB BOX & GRATE	EA	2	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,560.00	\$5,120.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,860.00	\$2,213.00	\$4,426.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
8	18" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$974.00	\$974.00	\$1,732.00	\$1,732.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
9	24" DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE RISER W/ R-4342 GRATE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,634.00	\$1,634.00	\$5,255.00	\$5,255.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
10	6" PERFORATED PVC PIPE	LF	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.30	\$1,695.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.40	\$1,560.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
11	6" PVC CLEANOUT & LONG SWEEP ELBOW	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$226.00	\$226.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
12	6" PVC SDR 35 PIPE	LF	36	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$27.00	\$972.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$41.95	\$1,510.20	\$27.00	\$972.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
13	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE ENDWALL	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
14	6" BACKFLOW PREVENTER (TIDFLEX TF-1. OR EQUAL)	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$778.00	\$778.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	EXCAVATION	CY	2,700	\$9.00	\$24,300.00	\$14.40	\$38,880.00	\$17.25	\$46,575.00	\$12.00	\$32,400.00	\$11.32	\$30,564.00	\$24.00	\$64,800.00	\$47.00	\$126,900.00
16	COARSE AGGREGATE #2, DOUBLE WASHED	CY	155	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$58.00	\$8,990.00	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$70.00	\$10,850.00	\$47.50	\$7,362.50	\$36.00	\$5,580.00	\$58.00	\$8,990.00
17	GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SY	67	\$2.00	\$134.00	\$4.00	\$268.00	\$4.00	\$268.00	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$9.29	\$622.43	\$8.00	\$536.00	\$5.00	\$335.00
18	ENGINEERED SOIL MIX	CY	275	\$55.00	\$15,125.00	\$42.60	\$11,715.00	\$59.00	\$16,225.00	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$61.26	\$16,846.50	\$44.00	\$12,100.00	\$54.00	\$14,850.00
19	HARDWOOD MULCH	CY	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$83.36	\$3,334.40	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00
20	WETLAND RESTORATION & EROSION MAT (CLASS I TYPE A URBAN)	SY	22	\$2.00	\$44.00	\$24.00	\$528.00	\$31.00	\$682.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$64.07	\$1,409.54	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$132.00
21	TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZER & EROSION MAT (CLASS I TYPE A URBAN)	SY	2,000	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	\$4.95	\$9,900.00	\$10.30	\$20,600.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$11.14	\$22,280.00	\$6.50	\$13,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00
22	NATIVE PLANTS (4 1/2" POTS)	EA	4,500	\$8.00	\$36,000.00	\$7.65	\$34,425.00	\$6.30	\$28,350.00	\$12.50	\$56,250.00	\$8.94	\$40,230.00	\$5.60	\$25,200.00	\$14.00	\$63,000.00
<b>BIORETENTION BASIN SUB-TOTAL</b>				<b>\$134,453.00</b>		<b>\$142,877.75</b>		<b>\$153,089.00</b>		<b>\$166,317.09</b>		<b>\$160,347.37</b>		<b>\$192,946.00</b>		<b>\$286,262.00</b>	
<b>II MISCELLANEOUS</b>																	
23	STRAW WATTLE	LF	450	\$3.50	\$1,575.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.25	\$1,912.50	\$14.72	\$6,624.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00
24	INLET PROTECTION (TYPE C)	EA	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$96.17	\$288.51	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
25	TRACKING PAD	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,063.59	\$2,063.59	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
26	SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$7.14	\$571.20	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
27	ASPHALT PATH REMOVAL	SY	165	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$18.00	\$2,970.00	\$33.95	\$5,601.75	\$17.00	\$2,805.00	\$5.00	\$825.00
28	REMOVE, SALVAGE & RE-INSTALL BENCH & SIGN	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,518.08	\$1,518.08	\$1,776.00	\$1,776.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	TREE REMOVAL	ID	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$158.59	\$2,378.85	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
30	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$325.46	\$325.46	\$232.18	\$232.18	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	3-INCH THICKNESS ASPHALT PAVEMENT TRENCH RESTORATION 3 LT 58-28 S	SY	20	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$43.40	\$868.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.50	\$810.00	\$190.31	\$3,806.20	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
32	TEMP. ASPHALT CURB RESTORATION	LF	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$31.33	\$469.95	\$63.44	\$951.60	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
33	3-INCH THICKNESS OF HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S (PATH)	SY	180	\$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$39.40	\$7,092.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$40.50	\$7,290.00	\$63.44	\$11,419.20	\$44.00	\$7,920.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00
34	6-INCH THICKNESS OF 3/4" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE COURSE (PATH)	SY	205	\$35.00	\$7,175.00	\$15.40	\$3,157.00	\$17.00	\$3,485.00	\$14.00	\$2,870.00	\$9.45	\$1,937.25	\$19.00	\$3,895.00	\$16.00	\$3,280.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS SUB-TOTAL</b>				<b>\$25,210.00</b>		<b>\$18,977.00</b>		<b>\$26,870.00</b>		<b>\$21,282.91</b>		<b>\$37,392.41</b>		<b>\$22,866.00</b>		<b>\$30,135.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$159,663.00</b>		<b>\$161,854.75</b>		<b>\$179,959.00</b>		<b>\$187,600.00</b>		<b>\$197,739.78</b>		<b>\$215,812.00</b>		<b>\$316,397.00</b>	